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1000Base-SX/LX/ 9 9 2 m
LHX/XD/ZX/EZX 1000Base-SX/LX/ 2 4 2 4 8 4
LHX/XD/ZX/EZX
Console - - - - - -
Console \ V \ Y \ V
TR - R
TR v v v v v v
Ll v v v v v v
2 v v v v v v
VLAN - - -
VLAN v v v v v v
iE v v v v v v
MBI BE v v v v v v
SNMP v v v v v v
SNMP v v v v v v
e - - - - -
ZE v v v v v v
TREEH| - - - - -
TREIEE \% % \Y v v %
2x12 ~ 48VDC v v v v v v
12 ~ 48VDC v v v v v v
Relay Output Y Vv Y vV Y Vv
100 ~ 240VDC - - - - - -
DINS#h =4 % v % v % %
100 ~ 240VAC - - - - = -
BN R v v % v % v

Relay Output Y Y \ Y " Vv

AR p——
: DINS 23 v v v v v v
P30 v v v v v v
AR % \ v \ v %
ESD(IAK M) \% \ v % v v MR E
Mzestzs - - - . . .
RiP SRR IRIP (FA T ERIREFT) \ \ v \ \ v
P30 v v v v v v
R ERIP v \ v \ \ %
ESD(LUART) v v v v v v
-10 ~ 60°C(14 ~ 140°F) v v v v v v wir B
TIERE SRIBIRIF (AT ERIREFT) v \ v % v %
-40 ~ 75°C(-40 ~ 167°F) v v v v v v
‘ 10 ~ 60°C(14 ~ 140°F) v v v v v v
CE v v v v v v T{ERE
-40 - 75°C(-40 ~ 167°F) v v v v v v
FCC v v v v v v
CE v v v v v v
UL60950-1 - - - - -
FCC v v v v v v
Class 1, Division 2 Y Vv V Vv V Vv
INE UL60950-1 v v v v v v
UL508 v v v v v v
Class 1, Division 2 - - \ - - -
. Loop Detection¥FE&
RPATIEE °°p&%§§§§ﬂﬂ v v v v v v UL508/UL61010 v v v v v v
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EKI-7706G-2F/2FI EKI-7708G-4F/4FI EKI-7710G-2C/2CI EKI-7712G-4F/4F EKI-7716G-4F4C/4FACI EKI-7720G-4F/4F

4G+2SFPIEOI2FIK  4G+4SFP IHO2TFIE  8G+2Comboit£FIK  8G+4SFPIHILTFIE  8G+4SFP+4G Comboif  16G+4SFPIHOI2FIK

P E B Tk LAZK P 32 R4

— e E—

24G+4G Comboi A2 TFJK  24G+4G Comboim O£FIK 26iR MR EFIK 28RO EFIK 8NTFIEEEO, 41T IKSFP
R PR Tk LUK P AL Tk LUK M IEC-61850 RIEIEC-61850 HESThX=EME
FAAZHRA R ARA ARA RARA

b imE¢

33

R PO AL Tk LUK B Tk LUK PO AL Tl LUK P AY Tk LUK 2FIKMBER T A T Ak LK 4@;
IR AR AR R BAKRAZIA AR i
i imE¢ 6 8 10 12 16 20 28 28 26 28 12 I
A
10/100Base-T(X) - - - 10/100Base-T(X) - - - - - A
A
100BaseFX - - - 100BaseFX - - - - - 5
£0 5%
10/100/1000Base-T(X) 4 4 8 8 8 16 10/100/1000Base-T(X) 24 24 6 24 8 i
1000Base-SX/LX/ 1000Base-SX/LX/ #
LHX/XD/ZX/EZX 2 4 2 4 8 4 LHX/XD/ZX/EZX 4 4 20 12 4
Console \ v V v V \ Console \ \ v v \
TR v v \ v v v TR v v v v v
i1 v v % v v v 1L v % v v v
VLAN v v v v v v VLAN v v v v v
BRE v % v v v % LSBT BRE % % v v v
SNMP v v v v v v SNMP v v v v v
R v % v v v v ze % % v v v
TR v v v v v v bt £zl v % v v v
12 ~ 48VDC v v v v v v 12 ~ 48VDC v v v v
100 ~ 240VDC - 100 ~ 240VDC 88~300VDC 88~300VDC
100 ~ 240VAC - - - 100 ~ 240VAC % 90-264VAC 90-264VAC
Relay Output Vv vV \ \ Y Y Relay Output Y v 2 2 Vv
DINSHR%E v v % v v v DINSHR%E - - v
R v v v v v v BT
ARSI ARSI
MERRE - - - MERRE v v v v
1P30 v v v v v v 1P30 v v v v v
ESD(IAAR) v v v v v v ESD(LAA) v v v v v
fRiP
RIBRIF (B FERIREFT) v v v v v v SRR (B FERIREFT) v v v v v
-10 ~ 60°C(14 ~ 140°F) v v v v v v -10 ~ 60°C(14 ~ 140°F) v v v v v
TERE TERE
-40 ~ 75°C(-40 ~ 167°F) v v v v v v -40 ~ 75°C(-40 ~ 167°F) v - 40 ~ 85°C 40 ~ 85°C v
CE v v v v v v CE v v v v v
FCC v v v v v v FCC v v v v v
UL60950-1 v v v v v v SAIE UL60950-1 EN 50121-4 EN 50121-4 v v v
Class 1, Division 2 - v - Class 1, Division 2 - - IEC61850-3 IEC61850-3 -
UL508/UL61010 v v v v v v UL508/UL61010 v - v v v
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1l

TEramEP 0 el e

_ 249FJkea0, 4/Comboin] 4759 24 8759k 483k - S16EYKEBO(FIR) 16EKEO(R) 16EKEO(E)  SEMKEBO 26 ComboiC8/16 2G ComboiM8/16 2G ComboifrI8/16 T
MR = BB R P AL T Al LRSS PR T AL LA FIASHA ETHERNET/PUNY  Modbus/TCPIMY  PROFINETINY ~ StiSPROFINETMRP  SOEDK(EE) WOEA®E)  SOSKEE T
T s, T Tz TWSHA,  ETHERNET/PBIY  Modbus/TCPIHY  PROFINETHMY
WO 28 28 56 Tz T3z Tz Tﬂ
10/100Base-T(X) 816 816 816 8 10118 10118 1018 17‘5
100BaseFX 10/100Base-T(X) 816 816 816 8 8/16 8/16 816 ﬁ
10/100/1000Base-T(X) 28 16 48 100BaseFX - - -
T000EaseSXL . b4 106 5106 &0 10/100/1000Base-T(X) - - - - 2 2 2
1000Base-SX/LX/ R R R B 2 2 2
Console v v v LHX/XD/ZX/EZX
TR \ v % Console - - - - -
if v v v A& v v v v v v v
VLAN v v v Bl v v v v v v v
RE v v v VLAN v v v v v v v
SNVIP v v v RsEE RE v v v v v v v
ze v v v SNMP v v v v v v v
i) v v v 2o v v v v v v v
12 ~ 48VDC v - - M v v v v \ v v
100 ~ 240VDC - 88 - 370VDC - 2412 - 48VDC v v v v v v v
100 ~ 240VAC - 90 - 264VAC v Relay Output v v v v v v v
v v v v v
v v v v v

Relay Output 2 2 v DING I ZR% \ \
DING % e = = BEARE v v
MR
BENRE - - - MR RE = = = = - - -
MERA R ' Y P30 Y V Y Y \ ' v

HUAF I

\

1P30 \ \ \ ESD(LAKM) v v \ \ \ \ \
ESD(IAA M) \ \ v =il SRIBIRIF (AT BRIREFT) \ v v v v v %
- SRIBERIF (A T ERIREFT) \ v v HRRIFRIP \ \ % v v v v
-10 ~ 60°C(14 ~ 140°F) \ = v -10 ~ 60°C(14 ~ 140°F) \ \ \ \ \ v \

TERE
-40 ~ 75°C(-40 ~ 167°F) -40 ~ 70°C -40 ~ 85°C - -40 ~ 75°C(-40 ~ 167°F) \ \ \ \ \ \ \
CE v v \ CE \ \ \ \ \ \ \
FCC \ v \ FCC \ \ \ \ \ \ \
UL60950-1 \ - EN50121-4 iNE UL60950-1 - - - - - - -
Class 1, Division 2 - EN55022 - Class 1, Division 2 \ \ \ \ \ \ v
UL508/UL61010 \ v - UL508 v Vv v v \ \ v

. Loop DetectioniR &
EERTHEE
AT RE BB \ \ v \ v v v
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EKI-2525P EKI-2525PA EKI-2526P| EKI-2528PAl EKI-5624P/I EKI-5729P/I EKI-2741FPI EKI-2741FHPI EKI-2742FPI EKI-2706E-1GFP/I EKI-2706G-1GFP/I EKI-2726FHPI-AE
5 im e E R 5 iR CEMEEL 6 IOEER 8 IO Z R IEM 2FJKEBO 4EYKPoE 2 FIKEEM 8 FIKPoE TR SRR SRR . 7 5| e K £5 | gt 7 P
£ TlkPoE Tk PoE TlkPoE ATl PoE F I ProView(4875) 25! FICProView(4A75) 751 ﬂg&%ﬁ ﬂbpo{sﬁvﬁﬁﬁﬁ 2%1:14’—1;!;;&': = %SQE\J%?FEM N 1t5%¥g§fqm-§ Ztﬁﬁgﬁam N
peg ) AL AL A4 TUVBUCARZREN, Tl BUARERIRN - -
il mE 5 5 5 8 6 10 2 2 3 6 6 6
10/100Base-T(X) 1 1 1 4 4 8 10/100Base-T(X) - - 4 - -
10/100/1000Base-T(X) - - 2 2 10/100/1000Base-T(X) 1 1 2 1 5 4
1000Base-SX/LX/ . . . 1000Base-SX/LX/ 1 1 1 1 1 9
LHX/XD/ZX/EZX LHX/XD/ZX/EZX
#0
PoE(10/100Mbps) 4 4 4 4 4 - PoE(10/100Mbps) - - 4 -
PoE(10/100/1000Mbps) - - - 8 PoE(10/100/1000Mbps) 1 1 2 4 4
Power Output 15W 15W 15W 15W 30W 30W Power Output 30W 60W 30W 30W 30W 30W
Console - - - - Console - - -
TR - - - TR - -
LU = - v % ZHf = = =
VLAN - - - VLAN -
WEEER EBEE = - \ \ MEEE BcE = = =
SNMP - - v v SNMP - - -
e - - - Ze - - -
pih-£eat ! - - - e - - -
2x12 ~ 48VDC 48VDC 24/48VDC 48VDC 24/48VDC 2x12~24V DC 2x12~24V DC 2x12 ~ 48VDC 48VDC 48VDC 48VDC 48VDC 48VDC 48VDC
IR 2x100 ~ 240VDC - 2x100 ~ 240VDC - - -
Relay Output Vv Vv V Vv - Relay Output - - -
DINS R4 v v v v v v DINS# =% v v v v v v
B R % v v v % v BER R v v v v v v
MR MU
e - - - Easte - - -
IP30 % v % v % v 1P30 v % v % v %
ESD(LAA ) v v v v v v ESD(LAAR) v % v v v v
=il i
SRR R (B F ERIREFT) \% v % v % v SRIBIRIF (A T IREFT) v % v % v %
-10 ~ 60°C(14 ~ 140°F) v v - 25 ~60° C 25 ~60° C -10 ~ 60°C(14 ~ 140°F) - - % v %
TERE TERE
-40 ~ 75°C(-40 ~ 167°F) - - % v EKI-5624P| EKI-5729PI -40 ~ 75°C(-40 ~ 167°F) v v v EKI-2706E-1GFPI EKI-2706G-1GFPI %
CE v % v v v v CE v v v % v %
FCC % % v % v v FCC % v % % v %
SAIE UL60950-1 v v v % v v UL60950-1 -
Class 1, Division 2 = = V Vv Class 1, Division 2 = = =
UL508 - - - UL508 - - -
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TIPOEZZ#iH,

Sdianmn

EKI-2712G-4FPI EKI-2701PSI-AE EKI-2701HPI EKI-2711HPI EKI-7708E-4FP/I EKI-7710E-2CP/I EKI-7712E-4FP/I

TIPOEZZ#iH,

AARED N

EKI-7708G-4FP/I EKI-7710G-2CP/I EKI-7712G-4FP/I EKI-7712G-4FMPI EKI-7428G-4CPI EKI-9312P EKI-9316P
]

S4B E R 2t BEB M E AL ANBEBMER  ANBEBMEITIL 24G+4G Comboifl 4NBERLTIKEIE 412882 FIKER

39

s CLETAR | b R | R e | e T | R e R G FEPOE FIKPOE F6POE POEXCHRHL  STFHKMERPOE RTUNAR  ETULIARN
AR A R (FRA90W) Tk BURRIZ A, A AR
12 2 2 2 8 10 12 8 10 12 12 28 12 16
10/100Base-T(X) - 1 - - 4 8 8 10/100Base-T(X) - - - - - - -
10/100/1000Base-T(X) 8 1 1 1 - - - 10/100/1000Base-T(X) 4 8 8 8 24 8 12
LROXDXEDL ‘ : : : ‘ g ‘ 0D ‘ 2 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
PoE(10/100Mbps) - 1 - - 4 8 8 PoE(10/100Mbps) - - - - - - -
PoE(10/100/1000Mbps) 8 - 1 1 - - - PoE(10/100/1000Mbps) 4 8 8 8 24 8 12
Power Output 30W 15W 30W 60W 30w 30W 30w Power Output 30W 30w 30W 90w 30w 30W 30w
Console = = = = v v \ Console v v v \ \ v \
TR - - - - v v v TR v v v v v v v
2 = - - - v v v 2] v v v v v v v
VLAN - - - - v v v VLAN v v v v v v v
B - - - - v v v W& 12 B v v v v v v v
SNMP - - - - v v v SNMP v v v v v v v
Ze - - - - v v v ze v v v v v v v
TRE - - - - v v v TR v v v v v v v
2x12 ~ 48VDC 48VDC (44~ 57V DC) 24/48VDC 48VDC 48VDC 48VDC 48VDC 2x12 ~ 48VDC 48VDC 48VDC 48VDC 48VDC 48VDC 48VDC 48VDC
2x100 ~ 240VDC - - - - - - - 2x100 ~ 240VDC - - - - - - -
Relay Output - - - - \ Y \ Relay Output \ \ \ \ 2 \ \
DINSH =% v v v v v v v DINSH =% v v v v - v v
EE R v \% v % v v \% EE R v \% Vv % - v %
HURAFIE HURAFIE
trezar - - - - - - - trezie - - - . v - -
1P30 v v v v v v v 1P30 v v v v v v v
- ESD(BAA ) v % v v \ v % - ESD(LAAK) v v v v v v %
fRIF R
RIBIRIF (F T RRIREFT) v v v v \% v v SRR ERIF (F3 T RRIREFT) v % v % \% v v
-10 ~ 60°C(14 ~ 140°F) v - - - v v v -10 ~ 60°C(14 ~ 140°F) v v v v - - -
TIERE TIERE
-40 ~ 75°C(-40 ~ 167°F) v v v v v v v -40 ~ 75°C(-40 ~ 167°F) v v v v v v v
CE v v v v v v v CE v v v v v v v
FCC v v v v v v v FCC v v v v v v v
UL60950-1 - v - - EN 50121-4 v EN 50121-4 SNE UL60950-1 EN 50121-4 v EN 50121-4 EN 50121-4 EN 50121-4 v v
Class 1, Division 2 = = = = = ' = Class 1, Division 2 = Vv = = = = =
UL508 - - v v v v v UL508 v v v v v v v
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Ty eBs%inss

=
b3
RO
10/100Base-T(X)
100BaseFX
10/100/1000Base-T(X)

1000Base-SX/LX/
LHX/XD/ ZX/EZX

=0
RAREER
2x12 ~48VDC
100 ~ 240 VAC
Relay Output
DING R4
B R

FRzE
IP30

HUAF I
fRiF

TERE

ESD (BAKM)

SRR
(FFEBIREFT)

R R ERIP
-10 ~ 60°C (14 ~ 140°F)

CE
FCC
UL/cUL 60950-1

Class I, Division 2

2
1

2km

1P30

\
\

-40 ~ 75°C (-40 ~ 167°F) EKI-2541MI

\

\

\

TlREIEEIR
FEERRRIRER

2
1

30km

1P30

\

\
EKI-2541SI
v
\

\

FeEBRCIRER

2

550m

\

\
EKI-2741SXI
\

\

\

TUEFIESE TARFIREER
FeEBRIRER

2

10km

EKI-2741LXI

TARTFIRRIR
puast g

(SFPiEHE)
2

SFPHIE

\

\
EKI-2741FI
v
\

v

2
1

10~30VDC

e TUREIESE BISRSCEEN BIKBRSTREO
SRR FEHEER

FEEBRLIRER FEEBRLIRER

2
1

10~30VDC

Ty eB5%iReE

Ny ¢V YV Y Y

FeEBRIRER

2
10/100Base-T(X) 1

100BaseFX

M 10/100/1000Base-T(X) -

1000Base-SX/LX/
LHX/XD/ ZX/EZX

EHEE 2km

2x12 ~48VDC =
100 ~ 240 VAC \

Relay Output -

DING =% Vv
BgtnE .
b
e .
1P30 1P30

ESD (LK) "

SRR
fRaP (FIF SIREFT) v
SRR .

-10 ~ 60°C (14 ~ 140°F) 0~50°C

TIERE

-40 ~ 75°C (-40 ~ 167°F) IMC-3501

CE v
FCC Y
IAIE
UL/cUL 60950-1 \
Class I, Division 2 -

FeEBRLIRER

2
1

5km

0~50°C
IMC-3501
\
\
v

2

1

0~50°C
IMC-3501
\
\
\

MiniZ Bk S48
80kmt FBA% e AR

2
1

0~50°C

IMC-3501

v

v

\

IMC-350-M8 IMC-350-MM IMC-350-SE IMC-350-SL IMC-350-SSMR/SSMT |  IMC-350-SSR/SST IMC-350-SFP

MiniZe B Ik Z482km MiniZlEJKZ48E5km  MiniZY HJLeiR
A0km >t ERFLIRER

MiniZiEJR RS MiniZiEJRstRe MiniZ4 5K
S2kmyLEBALIREE  T20kmot BB AL IR AR FEERREIRER

2 2 2

1 1 1

1 1 1
2km 20km SFPiEIE

Vv v Vv

\ Vv Vv
1P30 1P30 P30

v \ \

V V V
0~50°C 0~50°C 0~50°C
IMC-3501 IMC-3501 IMC-3501
V V V
Y Y Y
Vv vV V
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Ty eBs%inss

&0

HUAA I
il

10/100Base-T(X)
100BaseFX
10/100/1000Base-T(X)

1000Base-SX/LX/
LHX/XD/ ZX/EZX

EHiES

BT
2x12 ~48VDC
100 ~ 240 VAC
Relay Output
DINS#Z=4E
B
IR
IP30
ESD (BAKR)

SRR
(FFEBIREFT)

R R BRI
-10 ~ 60°C (14 ~ 140°F)
-40 ~ 75°C (-40 ~ 167°F)
CE
FCC
UL/cUL 60950-1

Class I, Division 2

& T &F B o <=

IMC-370-MM IMC-370-SM/SE/SL | IMC-370-SSR/SST IMC-370-SFP IMC-713%5% IMC-716 551 IMC-719%%1

MiniZFJk 248
FERREIRER

S

-

550m

—25~70°C

MiniZFJk 248
FEERREIRER

10/40/80km

—25~70°C

MiniZ Ik & e
B15kmyE ER A% e AR

—25~70°C

MiniZ I
FeEBRIRER

SFPiEIE

—25~70°C

BRI FER
FeEBRLIRER

StEtE
\
v

R FER
SRR IRER

6HEtE
\
\

—0~50°C

BRI FER
FEERRLIRER

204EHE
\
\

—0~50°C

SFP#5IR

TAkERTFIRSFPIEIR
B+BHIAE HEFLRE ZAEE R FELFFER AR TIERE
SFP-GMM-550 808-38201 850 nm Multi-mode 550 m LC -17
SFP-GMM-2K 808-38206 1310 nm Multi-mode 2km LC -19
SFP-GSM-20K 808-38200 1310 nm Single-mode 20 km LC -23
SFP-GSM-30K 808-38203 1310 nm Single-mode 30 km LC -24
SFP-GSM-40K 808-38204 1550 nm Single-mode 40 km LC -24
SFP-GSS-40KTX-LC 808-38723 1310T/1550R Single-Strand 40 km LC -23
SFP-GSS-40KRX-LC 808-38724 1550T/1310R Single-Strand 40 km LC -23 4010 485 °C
SFP-GS4-70KTX-LC 808-38725 1490T/1550R Single-Strand 70 km LC 24 (-40 to +185 °F)
SFP-GS4-70KRX-LC 808-38726 1550T/1490R Single-Strand 70 km LC -24
SFP-GSS-20KTX 808-38221 1310T/1550R Single-Strand 20 km SC -23
SFP-GSS-20KRX 808-38222 1550T/1310R Single-Strand 20 km SC -23
SFP-GSS-40KTX 808-38223 1310T/1550R Single-Strand 40 km SC -23
SFP-GSS-40KRX 808-38224 1550T/1310R Single-Strand 40 km SC -23
SFP-GS4-70KTX 808-38289 1490T/1550R Single-Strand 70 km SC -24
SFP-GS4-70KRX 808-38290 1550T/1490R Single-Strand 70 km SC -24

TP BT IJESFPEERFLFIEIR

ST KR EHEE S

SFP-GSX/LCI-AE - 850 nm Multi-mode 550 m LC -17 -20 to +85 °C (-20 to +185 °F)
SFP-GLX/LCI-10E - 1310 nm Single-mode 10 km LC -20

SFP-GLX/LCI-20E - 1310 nm Single-mode 20 km LC -23

SFP-GLX/LCI-40E - 1310 nm Single-mode 40 km LC -23 o o
SFP-GXD/LCI-50E - 1550 nm Single-mode 50 km Lc 23 4010 +85°C (-40 f0 +185 °F)
SFP-GZX/LCI-70E - 1550 nm Single-mode 70 km LC -24

SFP-GZX/LCI-110E - 1550 nm Single-mode 110 km LC -30

TALRSFPTIREIBALFIRR

FEFLE EHEE R FeLFEE LR TIERE

SFP-GSX/LC-AE - 850 nm Multi-mode 550 m LC -17
SFP-GLX/LC-10E - 1310 nm Single-mode 10 km LC -20
SFP-GLX/LC-20E - 1310 nm Single-mode 20 km LC -23
SFP-GLX/LC-40E - 1310 nm Single-mode 40 km LC -23

SFP-GXD/LC-50E - 1550 nm Single-mode 50 km LC -23 0to +70 °C (+32 to +158 °F)
SFP-GZX/LC-70E - 1550 nm Single-mode 70 km LC -24
SFP-GZX/LC-110E - 1550 nm Single-mode 110 km LC -30
SFP-GWDM13SC-40E - 1310T/1550R Single-Strand 40 km LC -23
SFP-GWDM15SC-40E - 1550T/1310R Single-Strand 40 km LC -23

TR EIRSFPIBALTIEIR
B+BAVIE HATHE fERIEE

SeFEk kR = T{EEE

SFP-FMMB850-2K 808-38101 850 nm Multi-mode 2 km LC -26
SFP-FMM-2K 808-38102 1300 nm Multi-mode 2 km LC -32
SFP-FSM-20K 808-38103 1310 nm Single-mode 20 km LC -35
SFP-FSM-40K 808-38104 1310 nm Single-mode 40 km LC -36
SFP-FSM-80K 808-38105 1310 nm Single-mode 80 km LC -36 -40 to +85 °C (-40 to +185 °F)
SFP-FSS-20KTX 808-38122 1310T/1550R Single-Strand 20 km SC -32
SFP-FSS-20KRX 808-38123 1550T/1310R Single-Strand 20 km SC -32
SFP-FSS-40KTX 808-38124 1310T/1550R Single-Strand 40 km SC -34
SFP-FSS-40KRX 808-38726 1550T/1310R Single-Strand 40 km SC -34

TR EIKSFPEERFLLTIER
7= R A B+BAVIE ] [ TIERE

Multi-mode | 2 km | LC | -32 | ol R
| - | 1310nm | Single-mode | 30km | Lc | -34 | 4010+857C (4010 +185°F)

SFP-FXM/LCI-AE - | 13lonm |

\ SFP-FXS/LCI-30E

TR EIESFPEIRALFIER

7= g té?é*il fEEE = TIERE
SR um | e | owm | le | om | owmTewwam
TR IRSFP+IEFIELR

= mAAE B+B#AE 7‘:2%&1 RIS = TIERE
T L 1 R T R T B A A
TV B IEXFPIELTHER

7= fa Al B+BAIE SRR R R TIERE

SFP-XMM-33-XFP 808-38610 850 nm Multi-mode 33m LC -9.9
SFP-XSM-10K-XFP 808-38611 1310 nm Single-mode 10 km LC -14.4 010470°C
SFP-XSM-40K-XFP 808-38612 1550 nm Single-mode 40 km LC -16 *
SFP-XSM-80K-XFP 808-38613 1550 nm Single-mode 80 km LC -23
TAPRSFPEBOIRIR
A B BALE P fEHREER TIERE
SFP-GTX 808-39001 10/100/1000 Mbps 100 m 010 +70 °C (+32 to +158 °F)
SFP-GTXB 808-39010 1000 Mbps 100 m 010 +70 °C (+32 to +158 °F)
SFP-GTX/RJ45I-AE - 1000 Mbps 100 m -40 to +85 °C (-40 to +185 °F)
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a3 @ETIE R T FT£AP/CPE

ES EKI-9508 EKI-9510 EKI-9512 EKI-9516 EKI-6528TP1/6528TI _ EKI-6332GN EKI-6232GN WISE-5121 EKI-6331AN EKI-6333AC
_ 2.4GF£ZAP/CPE Pzl ] 2AGT AV ToLRAP/AT /2 P i 5.8GT£%AP/CPE 2.4G/5.8GTE4AP

ik M12#k8im 0 M12#%3K10i% 0 M12#&k12i% 0 M12§%5161% 0 8xM124%:k 8 O B /R IE M B Y T
= R I ZEHIIIIRA ERIRA TV PoE/BAK RIS HEA, Ak
IHOER 8 10 12 16 8 |EEE #TfE 802.11 b/g/n 802.11 b/g/n IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 802.11a/n 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac ZE"
10/100Base-T(X) V Y \ \ 8 100Base-TX v \ 2 \ 1 %
10/100/1000Base-T(X) \ \ \ v - 1000Base-TX - - - - - ‘-3
m
PoE(10/100Mbps) V \ \ \ 8(EKI-6528TPI) ke 1 1 1 1 2
PoE(10/100/1000Mbps) \ \ \ \ - MIMO 2T2R 2T2R - 2T2R 2T2R
Bypassii [l - 2 2 2 IHIhE * * * * *
Console \ % % % - BRRBE * * * * *
TR v v v v - Mesh - - - - -
2 \% \Y % % - Mobility/Roaming % \% \ - -
TfE &
VLAN Vv Vv Vv Y = Multi-Hopping = = = = =
EE \ Vv ) V - AP/CPE ' CPE Vv Y '
SNMP \ \ \ \ = PoE Passive 24V = Passive 24V Passive 24V =
ze Vv Vv Vv Y - g 24VDC
IR A TEBE 100V~240VAC 12~48VDC 24VDC 24 \DC 12~48VDC
bl % % v v -
TUREREBRIAN - - - - -
TUER 72/96/110 VDCEER \ Vv v ' -
DIN-rail Mount - - - - -
TUER 24/48 VDCHER \ Vv Vv Vv '
P — v v v M Wall Mount \ v \ = v
elay Outpu - o .
L VESA Mount - - - - -
DINS$h %% v v v v v RFHFHER
R Pole Mount Vv = V Y =
B R v % % v v
HUARASHE IP Grade P55 P30 P66 IP55 1P30
asie v % % v -
-20 ~ 70° C(-4 ~ 158° F) Vv 0~50° C -40~65° C V —40 ~ 75°C
1P30 \ ' vV Vv - IERE
-35 ~ 75° C(-31 ~167° F) - - - - -
ESD(LLA) v v v v v
. . FCC v v v v v
1R SRR (AT BBIREFT) \ \ \ Y v
. SAIE CE v v v v v
BB R AR v v % %
EN50155 = = = = =
-10 ~ 60°C(14 ~ 140°F) \ \ \ \ -
TIERE
-40 ~ 75°C(-40 ~ 167°F) V V Vv Vv v
CE \ \ Vv Vv v
FCC V V Vv Vv '
UL60950-1 V \ ' Vv Vv
Class 1, Division 2 \ \ \ v =
UL508 Y Y ' Vv -
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T ViR EH2S

ERETRSEEMX

s & N &= T

WISE 6610 LoRaWAN R SmartSwarm 342 SmartSwarm 351

o, —— ]
i el

EKI-1642 EKI-16541 SmartStart SmartFlex SmartFlex

Wzzard-LPv2 {2 /R%E8 T3 = WzzardfZ /2815 =

e A AR e BB-SR30300125-SWH BB-SR30000125-SWH e BB-WSW2C00015-1 BB-WSD2C31010 WISE-6610-N100-A BB-SG30000520-42 BB-SG30000320-51 =
ERRFISHES RIS S RSN S e BB-WSW2C00015-2 BB-WSD2M31010 WISE-6610-E100-A BB-$G30000525-42 BB-SG30000325-51 %
BB-SR30304125-SWH BB-SR30004125-SWH BB-WSW2C31000-1 BB-WSD2C21150 WISE-6610-N500-A BB-SG30300520-42 BB-SG30300320-51 T3
BB-SR30310125-SWH BB-SR30010125-SWH BB-WSW2C31000-2 WISE-6610-N500-A BB-SG30300525-42 BB-SG30300325-51 =
BB-SR30313125-SWH BB-SR30013125-SWH &5
BB-SR30314125-SWH BB-SR30014125-SWH Tl£RLoRaWAN TLEMESH Tl£RLoRaWAN T RFLLMESH TALRLTE ,_?,
. R EREEET R ERBETR BHERIX BREMX £ BEMODBUDRI =
TALSRLTERSESE TALSRLTEREE TSR TR TARLTER R R TURESRES ;EE
868MHz/915MHz = = FR{54G/BX183/4G FR{S4G/BXIE3/4G ]
LB GPRS/3G/LTEMIFI/GPS GPRS/3G/LTE GPRS/3G/LTEMIFi GPRS/3G/LTE/WIFI/GPS WIF/GPS TEBED LoRaWAN DUST/BLE LoRaWAN GPRS/3G/LTE/DUST GPRS/SG/LTE
. 3*Al, 1*DI
. ETH/SD/USB/10/ ETH/SD/USB/I0/ BEREO 3*Al,1*DI or RS485 . M . ETH/I0 ETH/SD/USB/I0/ ETH/SD/USB/I0/ RS232&485
EifdEO ETH ETH/RS232&485 ETH/RS232/10 RS2328.485/POE RS2328.485/POE 2*Al, 1*DI, 1*DO
RE -30 ~ 70°C -40~70°C -40 ~ 75°C -40 ~75°C -40 ~ 75°C RE -40~75°C -40~80°C -40~75°C -40~75°C -40~75°C
g y
BB RN 5~18VDC 9 ~48VDC 9~36VDC 10 ~ 69 VDC 10 ~ 69 VDC g 5 3.3VDC 3.3VDC ~ - B
ZREETIIN (TZesEe) (ATt 9~36VDC 10 ~ 60 VDC 9~36VDC
R~ 27x90 x93 mm 31x110x 187 mm 30 x 87 x 127 mm 55x 97 x 125 mm 55x 97 x 125 mm
R~ 95 x 116 x 65 mm 95 x 116 x 65 mm 30 x 87 x 127 mm 30 x 87 x 127 mm 30 x 87 x 127 mm
B8 1879 500g 1879 375¢ 375¢
sk 340 340 187 187 187
PRSP IP30 P30 P30 P30 P30 = . Y L L L
4
B S EE DHCP, NAT/PAT, VRRP, Dynamic DNS client, DNS proxy, VLAN, QoS, NTP, IGMP, BGP, OSPF, RIP, SMTP, SMTPS, SNMP v1/ v2c/ v3, Backup routes, PPP, PPPoE, IPH3F52R P66 P66 P30 P30 P42
- SSL, Port Forwarding, Host Port Routing, Ethernet Bridging W& S : B : B B
et HTTPS, SSH, VPN tunnels, SFTP, Firewall (IP Filtering, MAC address filtering, Port filtering) ™
VPN #§ OpenVPN/P2P/L2TP/PPTP/GRE/EasyVPN/DMVPN/ IPSec with IKEv1 and IKEv2 —
BEEAR Web server, SSH, Four configuration switchable profiles, Automatic configuration update from server
BEAR - - - - -
BREHESTN EfEmE Automatic firmware update from server, Locally via LAN and USB, remotely OTA (HTTP, HTTPS), 2 32T
3 = Over-the-Air software updates, Over-the-Air cellular module update from FW P BEHEIR - - - - -
[
2R One CLICK report - current configuration / factory identification / system log / kernel log / reboot log /routing table, Remote diagnostics possible via SSH ST - - - - -
K& Network Status, DHCP Status, IPSec Status, Statistics history for last 60days W ~ B B ~ B
BE System Log, Reboot Log, Kernel Log a= . i i . i
o StartUp script & Up/Down script (Bash, Python), Digital Input, Network Parameters, Data Usage,
Timer, Power, Device Temperature.Report Types: RAP, SMS, email, SNMP Trap, TCP (csv, xml, binary) B51%E - - - - :
MQTT - - - - - MQTT - \ - \ \
E/GeS E7Gs
NOD-RED - - AR PSR RIREE A PR R R%E PSR NOD-RED - - - v \
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g iz FEAPIARSS 2%

EKI-1524 EKI-15241 EKI-1524CI EKI-1528I-DR | EKI-1528CI-DR EKI-1528 EKI-1526 EKI-1528T-VDC EKI-1526T-VDC

g iz FEAPIARSS 3%

EKI-1511X EKI-1521 EKI-15211 EKI-1521CI EKI-1522 EKI-1522I EKI-1522CI

49

Modbus ¥ 3z 5 Modbusthi¥ 3z 1 = = - - =]
IDEES NG ES O
EnasRE - - . - . . - . REAGE . - . - . . . . - g
EROHKE 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 EhRO%E 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 %
RS-232 only - - - - - - - - RS-232 only - - - - - - - - - 3]
AR
RS-422/485 1 2 - - 1 - - 2 RS-422/485 - - 4 - - - - - - =
EiREO =
RS-232/422/485 - - 1 1 - 2 2 - RS-232/422/485 4 4 - 8 8 8 16 8 16
SR sk kR SpinfEAIEF  SpinE4EF  DBOAK DBY A3k DBY 243k DBY A3k DBY A3k DBY 243k R sk kA DBIASK DBIAK DBIASK DBIAK DBOAAS  DBOASL/RIAS DBIASKRIS — DBIASK DBIAK
[RERIP \ v - - v - - v PRERIP - - v - v - - - -
BHE TR v v v v v v v v . BB v v v v v v v v v
R~ (WxHxD ) 85x120x26mm  85x120x26mm  37x140x95mm 37x140x95mm  37x140x95mm  37x140x95mm 37x140x95mm  37x140x95mm - 86x140x95 86x140x 95 438x43.6x 438x43.6x 438 x 43.6 x 438 x 43.6 x
BT — R~F( WxHxD ) 55x152x105mm 55x152x105mm  55x152x105mm mm mm 2592 mm 259.2 mm 959.2 mm 259.2 mm
E8 (ko) 0.25 0.275 0.592kg 0.592kg 0.592kg 0.6kg 0.6kg 0.6kg :
E8 (ko) 0.668kg 0.668kg 0.668kg 0.9kg 1kg 3.6k 3.6kg 3.6k 3.6kg
e P30 P30 P30 P30 P30 P30 P30 P30
Dakiat 28 IP30 1P30 IP30 IP30 1P30 SECC chassis ~ SECC chassis ~ SECC chassis  SECC chassis
i) 5 : v v v v v v
S v v v v v - - - ;
EiR - - v v v v v v
EiR v v v v v - ; - ;
BEjE v v v v v v v v
EEpE v v v v v v v v v
%R . . . . . . . :
R . . : . . . . . .
EwE . . : : : : : :
sz . - . - . - . . :
N 10 ~ 30VDC 10~ 30VDC 12 - 48VDC 12 ~ 48VDC 12 - 48VDC 12 - 48VDC 12 ~ 48VDC 12 - 48VDC 100 - 240 VAG. 100 240 VA
. » » » » - » » - BN 12-48V0C  12-48VDC  12-48VDC  12-48VDC  12-48VDC oy ‘aom sg eore_ 12-48VDC  12-48VDC
HREEAR FEIm T 259 el i:t5 el T BEIR T fi:t5 AT i:t59 el - z - z
W 25W 25w 52w 5.2 5.2W 52w 5.2W 52w RREE T BT BT BT ety I : - Eashy  BART
IfEBE-10~60C  -10~60°C -10~60°C 10~ 60°C 40~ 70°C 40 ~70°C 410~ 60°C 40~ 70°C -40~70°C MR i 63w 63w w bw 56w 56w 56W 56w
T{EREE 40 - 70°C TEBE-10~60C  -10-60°C  -40-70C  -40~70C - - -40~75°C (;10:1%:% 40~60C 10~ 60°C
TAEERE 10 ~ 95% 10~95% 10~95% 5~ 95% 5 - 95% 5~ 95% 5~ 95% 5~ 95% 5~ 95% TAEREE 40 - 70°C v v
o B
PN v v v v v v v v TEREE 10 ~ 95% 5~ 95% 5~ 95% 5~ 95% v v 10 ~ 95% 10 - 95% 10 -~ 95% 10~ 95%
R N ICMP, Pv4, IPv6, TCP, UDP, BOOTP, DHCP, Auto IP, Telnet, SNMP, HTTP, DNS, SMTP, ARP, NTP, HTTPS, SSL, SSH AR v v v v v v v v v
ReHR Web Interface, telnet, windows ufilty BN ICMP, IPv4, IPv6, TCP, UDP, BOOTP, DHCP, Auto IP, Telnet, SNMP, HTTP, DNS, SMTP, ARP, NTP, HTTPS, SSL, SSH
RN BRI ICMP, Pv4, IPv6, TCP, UDP, BOOTP, DHCP, Auto IP, Telnet, SNMP, HTTP, DNS, SMTP, ARP, NTP, HTTPS, SSL, SSH — Web Interface, et windows uilty
STERR Web Interface, telnet, windows ufilty R B ICMP, IPv4, IPv6, TCP, UDP, BOOTP, DHCP, Auto IP, Telnet, SNMP, HTTP, DNS, SMTP, ARP, NTP, HTTPS, SSL, SSH
W2 B i v v \/ v v v BITERIRR Web Interface, telnet, windows utility
VLGt - - - - - - - - O v v v v v v v v v
ENG0950-1 - - - - : - - : UL60950-1 - - - v v v v v v
CE(EN55022 class A, ENG0950-1 _ R _ R _ B _ R _
S v v v v v v v v
CE(EN55022 class A
' v v v v v v v v v
FCC (part 15 subpart v v v v v v v v EN55024)
B class A)
e FCC (part 15 subpart
Hazardous Location : B } : R B _ R I (g class A) " i L y i V A M V Y
(Class I, Division 2)
Hazardous Location R . R . . R . R .
MTBF - - - - - - - - (Class I, Division 2)
EMC Level Level 3 Level 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 WITBE . . . . . . . . )
EMC Level 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3
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g iz FEAPIARSS 3%

=
ADAM-4570 ADAM-4570L ADAM-4571 ADAM-4571L ADAM-4572
- - - - v

Modbushi¥

ZES

Modbus M3z 45 Modbust¥ sz ¥ o ° = = = = =
NEES o
ERAHE - - - - - EBEAIRE - - - - - - %
BRI S 1 1 1 1 1 B OIS 2 2 2 2 2 2 "Ej\
RS-232 only - 2 - 1 - RS-232 only - - - - - - e
i3
RS-422/485 = - - - - RS-422/485 - - - - = = 3
‘BiED
RS-232/422/485 2 - 1 - 1 RS-232/422/485 1 2 4 1 2 4
Eemb oSt 10-pin RJ48 10-pin RJ48 DB9 Ak DB9 A3k DB9 Ak ROREERE DB9 3k DB9 Ak DB9 Ak DB9 A3k DB9 Ak DB9 Ak
FRE R - - - - - FRE R - - - - - -
BRI v v v v v WA v v v v v v
R ( WxHxD ) 130 x 70 x 30 mm 130 x 70 x 30 mm 130 x 70 x 30 mm 130 x 70 x 30 mm 130 x 70 x 30 mm R (WxHxD ) 37 x 140 x 95 mm 37 x 140 x 95 mm 55x 152 x 105 mm 37 x 140 x 95 mm 37 x140 x 95 mm 55x 152 x 105 mm
- EE (ko) 0.16kg 0.16kg 0.135kg 0.135kg 0.135kg o FE (ko) 0.592kg 0.6kg 0.668kg 0.592kg 0.6kg 0.668kg
BriFER ABS+PC ABS+PC ABS+PC ABS+PC ABS+PC BhIFER IP30 IP30 IP30 IP30 1P30 IP30
SH v v \ v v S v \% \ v \% Vv
PiRER S EiR - - - - - EIR v \ \ v \ v
EELTE iz v v v v v iz v v v v v v
HZRRS - - - - - HZRRS - - - - - -
EBRE v \ v v v HERE - - - = = -
EDNGENS 10 ~ 30VDC 10 ~ 30VDC 10 ~ 30VDC 10 ~ 30VDC 10 ~ 30VDC HNEIR 12 ~ 48VDC 12 ~ 48VDC 12 ~ 48VDC 12 ~ 48VDC 12 ~ 48VDC 12 ~ 48VDC
BIREES BUIT AT BART BART AT BIREES BART BT BT BART BART BT
ThEHFE 1.5W ThEHFE 5.2W 5.2W 6.3W 5.2W 5.2W 6.3W
T{ERE -10 ~ 60°C -10 ~ 60°C -10 ~ 60°C -10 ~ 60°C -10 ~ 60°C 0~60°C TERE-10 ~60°C -10 ~ 60°C -40 ~ 70°C -40 ~ 70°C -10 ~ 60°C -40 ~ 70°C -40 ~ 70°C
T{ERE -40 ~ 70°C - T1ERE -40~70°C
TEEE 10 ~ 95% 5~95% 5~95% 5~95% 5~95% 5~95% - TEEE 10 ~ 95% 5~95% 5~95% 5~95% 5~95% 5~95% 5~95%
BEBNRP v \ v - \ BEBNRP v v \ v v v
PILE I ICMP, IP, TCP, UDP, BOOTP, DHCP, Auto IP, Telnet, SNMP, HTTP, DNS, SMTP, ARP PIZE TN ICMP, IPv4, IPv6, TCP, UDP, BOOTP, DHCP, Auto IP, Telnet, SNMP, HTTP, DNS, SMTP, ARP, NTP, HTTPS, SSL, SSH
EEA windows utility EEA Web Interface, telnet, windows utility
BRI EIRINRE = RN BIRTIRE ICMP, IPv4, IPv6, TCP, UDP, BOOTP, DHCP, Auto IP, Telnet, SNMP, HTTP, DNS, SMTP, ARP, NTP, HTTPS, SSL, SSH
BITER VCOM, TCP/UDP server, TCP/UDP client, Pair connection BITEIE Web Interface, telnet, windows utility
pr w2l ° ° ° ° ° primE- ] \ v \ v v \
UL60950-1 - - - - - UL60950-1 - - - - - -
EN60950-1 - - - - - EN60950-1 - - - - - -
CE(El\lIE5'\|550520222I)ass A, v v v v v CE(ENE5'\|55052022§I)ass A, v v v v v v
FCC (gacr}al i /s\;ubpart v v v v v FCC (patcrlt;s 2 Zl)lbpart B v v v v v v
Hazardous Location . . . . . Hazardous Location R ~ R R _ R
(Class I, Division 2) (Class I, Division 2)
MTBF 264,964hrs 218,490hrs 262,230hrs = 3,094,713 hrs MTBF = = = = = =
EMC Level 3 3 3 3 3 EMC Level 4 4 4 4 4 4
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Tk i

i

EKI-12420UMS EKI-1242EIMS-A EKI-1242PNMS-A EKI-1242ECMS-A EKI-1242BNMS-A

Modbus ¥z %
A AwE
B4 E

N

RS-232 only
RS-422/485
BRED
RS-232/422/485
ERORSKSEA
fRE R
{3 [Eat =L
RSF(WxHxD )
EE (ko)
ka2
SH
&R
B
MER
HBRE
BNRBIR
RBIRERES T
ThERHFE
TERE -10 ~ 60°C

YRR

TFREE -40 ~ 70 °C
TRERE 10 ~ 95%
SIS LEPNS

L&Y

EEEH

DI BT

SBITERE
L
UL60950-1
EN60950-1

CE(EN55022 class A,
EN55024)

FCC (part 15 subpart B
class A)

Hazardous Location
(Class I, Division 2)

MTBF

EMC Level

Modbus RTU/TCP to OPC UA  Modbus RTU/TCP to EtherNet/IP Modbus RTU/TCP to PROFINET Modbus RTU/TCP to EtherCAT  Modbus RTU/TCP to BACnet

Tk NI

2
DBY 243k
v
42 %140 x 95mm
0.6kg
P30
v

12 ~ 48VDC
BART
5.2W
-10 ~60°C

10 ~ 95%
v

Modbus RTU/TCP
OPC UA

Web-base
Web-base
Modbus RTU/ASCII

v

|27 ZES

2
DB9 23k
v
42 x 140 x 95mm
0.6kg
IP30
v

12 ~ 48VDC
BT
5.2W
-10 ~60°C

10 ~ 95%
\

Modbus RTU/TCP
EtherNet/IP

Web-base
Web-base
Modbus RTU/ASCII

\

|27 DEES

2
DB9 Ak
\
42 x 140 x 95mm
0.6kg
IP30
\

12 ~ 48VDC
BART
5.2W
-10 ~60°C

10 ~95%
\

Modbus RTU/TCP
Profinet

Web-base
Web-base
Modbus RTU/ASCII

\

Ry WZES

2
DB9 Ak
\
42 x 140 x 95mm
0.6kg
IP30
\

12 ~ 48VDC
BEIT
5.2W
-10 ~60°C

10 ~ 95%
\

Modbus RTU/TCP
EherCAT

Web-base
Web-base
Modbus RTU/ASCII

\

Tk

2
DB9 A3k
v
42 x 140 x 95mm
0.6kg
IP30
\

12 ~ 48VDC
BART
5.2W
-10 ~ 60°C

10 ~ 95%
\Y

Modbus RTU/TCP
BACnet

Web-base
Web-base
Modbus RTU/ASCII

\

e 3%~ m

BB-232LPTTL
BB-232LPTTL33
BB-422L PTTL

TTLEHe 2R

RS-23210 3.3/5 V TTL
RS-422 to 5V TTL

FRAYISES

28]
v
v
|
|
v
-

B
et

0~70°C, 0 ~ 50°C(422TTL)

Port Powered
12 VDC (422TTL)

=
>

IHF e v

Power Supply
Included

N/A
BRI T 2.5 mm plug (422TTL)
RS-232iF DB9 F
RS-422i% %
TTL#HF
Current Loopim+
CANiHF
JeAFEN

Baud Rate 115.2 kbps

BB-232CL9R BB-CANFB
BB-232CLDR

Current Loop Converter

RS-232 to Current CAN Bus to Fiber
Loop Converter Repeater
V (232CLDR) '
In Line/DIN DIN
V -
V(BB-232LPTTL33)
V -
- \
0 ~ 50°C; -40 ~80°C 0~70°C
12 VDC
10-30VDC 10~30VDC
N/A N/A
Terminal Block Terminal Block

DB9 F Terminal Block -
DB25 F
DB9 M, DB925M (422TTL)
Terminal Book
Terminal Book
ST

19.2 kbps 250 kbps

CAN (Controller Area Network)

BB-CANOP

CAN (Controller Area Network)

CAN Bus Isolator

DIN

\
0~70°C

10~30VDC

N/A

Terminal Block

250 kbps
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BmOh%, RS, B m

BB-485DRCI
BB-485DRCI-PH

FRAISHES

485SD9R
485SDITB

Triple Isolated RS-232 to ~ Port Powered RS-232 to
RS-422/485 Converter RS-485 Converter

=IFRES R CIAIRER

UL C1/D2INIE, B EERAHF,
=AfRE, EaEHal

EROIFIRER

Small Form Factor, Port

[ Powered
-40 ~ 80°C 0~70°C
Vv -
. 5 Port Powered from RS-
WABIR 10 ~ 48 VDG 932 Ports
Dataline Surge v _
Protection
RS-232 i ¥ DB9 female DB9 female
g
RS-422/485 Remmovable Terminal DB9 female or Terminal
i F 5 BRI Blocks Block
Buad RatefR KB 115.2 kbps 115.2 kbps
REFAN DIN Rail In-line
Industrial Rating Light -
iNE UL 508 -
Class 1 Division 2 \ -

BB-FOSTCDR
BB-FOSTCDRI
BB-FOSTCDRI-PH-MC
BB-FOSTCDRI-PH-MT
BB-FOSTCDRI-PH-SC
BB-FOSTCDRI-SC
BB-FOSTCDRI-ST

Triple Isolated RS-
232/422/485 toFiber
Converter

EROATRIRES

BROFLT

-40 ~ 80°C
v

10 ~ 48 VDC

Removable Terminal
Blocks

Remmovable Terminal
Blocks

115.2 kbps
DIN Rail
Light
UL 508
\

BB-2320PDR
BB-2320PDRI
BB-2320PDRI-PH

BB-4850PDR
BB-4850PDR-HS
BB-4850PDRI
BB-4850PDRI-PH

Triple Isolated
RS-485/422 DIN Rail
Repeater

Triple Isolated RS-232 DIN
Rail Repeater

IR as / Fhaxas

UL C1/D2IAIE, BEERSHF, UL C1/D2IAIE, BERLHF,
AR EaEnat ZHRE, Eaamat

oL B
-40 ~ 80°C -40 ~ 80°C
Vv V
10 ~ 48 VDC 10 ~ 48 VDC
Vv V

DB9 female & DB9 male

Remmovable Terminal

Blocks
115.2 kbps 115.2 kbps
DIN Rail DIN Rail
Light Light
UL 508 UL 508
\ \

HESP4DR
BB-232SP9
BB-232HESP
BB-422HESP
BB-485HESP

Three-stage DIN Rail
RS422/485 Surge
Protector

BEHRIPS

ERER TR

-40 ~ 80°C

V (5 lines)

Terminal Block

DIN Rail
Light

USB-SRO35H28 ™~ m

FRARIISES

RS-485 2-WIRE

RS-485 4-WIRE

BB-USO9ML2
BB-USO9ML2-2P
BB-USO9ML2-4P
BB-USO9ML2-LS

USB to RS232 Isolated
Converter,
Industrial

\

1,2,4,LS (Locked Serial
Number)

\
2KV, e FRE
In Line/Panel
DB9 Male
0~70°C
USB Bus or 10 ~ 30VDC
\

CE, FCC

BB-USO9ML4

USB to RS-422, RS-
485 Isolated Converter,
Commercial

v

\
2KV SRR
In Line
DB9 Male
0~70°C
USB Bus
\

CE, FCC

SR P L P

USB to RS232 USB to RS422, RS485 USB to RS422, RS485 USB to RS422, RS485 USB to RS422, RS485 USB to RS232/422/485

BB-USPTL4
BB-USPTL4-LS

BB-USOPTL4
BB-USOPTL4-2P
BB-USOPTL4-4P

BB-USOPTL4DR
BB-USOPTL4DR-2
BB-USOPTL4DR-LS

BB-USOPTL4-LS

USB to RS-422, RS-
485 Isolated Converter,

USB to RS-422, RS-
485 Isolated Converter,

USB to RS-422, RS-485
Isolated Converter,

Commercial Commercial Industrial
\ \ \
\ \ \
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